OCTOBER 1982

INTERVIEW: Boyd Levet, Channel 8

ATTEND: Bruce Baer Fund Raiser
INTERVIEW: "Northwest at Night"
KICKOFF SPEECH: Oregon Advocates
for the Arts

INTERVIEW: "BEEPER PROGRAM"
SPEECH: So. Lane Public Affairs
Issues Forum

INTERVIEW: Open Line Show

REMARKS: Fund Raiser

INTERVIEW: David Broder,
Washington Post

TOUR: Paper Plant

TOUR: Albany Paper Division &
Sales Office

Area Code Date Event

wv M 10/1

T S 10/1

T M 10/1

wv SP 10/2
(A" M 10/4

wv SP 10/4

SO M 10/4

SO S 10/4

SO S 10/4 DEBATE:

SO M 10/4

wv S 10/5

wv S 10/5

wv S 10/5 TOUR:
v E 10/5

LUNCH: Barbecue with members of
industrial & agri. community

Location

Capitol

Western Forestry Center
Portland

KEX
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

KNND
Cottage Grove

Hidden Valley Restaurant
Cottage Grove

KMED
Medford

Wm. Hampton Residence
Medford

Labor Temple, Medford

Red Lion Motor Inn
Medford

Teledyne Wah Chang
Albany

Willamette Industries
Albany

Simpson Timber
Albany

Linn-Benton Co. Fairgrounds

Albany
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10/5

10/5

10/5

10/5

10/5

10/6

10/6

10/6

10/6

10/7

10/7

10/7

10/7

10/7
10/7

10/8

10/8

10/8

10/8

TOUR:

TOUR:

TOUR:

TOUR:

DINNER: Chinese Community

NEWS CONFERENCE: Ballot Measure 6

SPEECH: Portland Kiwanis Club
PHONE INTERVIEW:
"Good Vibrations," KNPT, Newport

SHORT SPEECH: Town Meeting on
Sunset Corridor

MEET: Employees

PHONE INTERVIEW: Coos Bay World

MEET: Employees

SPEECH: Salem Optimists &
Lions Clubs

MEET: Statesman Editorial Board

GREETINGS: Salvation Army Annual
Dinner

SPEECH: Concerned Citizens
Distriet 18
MEET: Employees & Tour

INTERVIEW: "Viewpoint"

SPEECH: Wilsonville Rotary

National Fruit
Albany

Southwest Forest Products
Albany

Ore. Metallurgical Corp.
Albany

Smoke Craft
Albany

Hi Hat Restaurant
Tigard

Johns Landing Condos
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Portland
Rock Creek Grade School
Beaverton

Portland General Electric
Salem

Capitol

State Farm Insurance
Salem

Black Angus
Salem

Salem

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland

Coliseum Travelodge
Portland

Tektronix
Beaverton

KGW
Portland

Charbonneau
Aurora
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10/8

10/8

10/8

10/8

10/9

10/9

10/11

10/11

10/11

10/11

10/11

10/12

10/12

10/12

10/12

10/12

10/13

10/13

MEET: Fire Prevention Singers
MEET: Employees
REMARKS: Lorenzo Ghiglieri

Showing, Celebrate Year of Eagle

ATTEND: Gathering of $1,000
donors, Reed College Griffin Society

REMARKS: Employees
REMARKS: Columbus Day Banquet
REMARKS: Civil Defense/Emergency

Management Conference

REMARKS: Employees
SPEECH: Gresham Chamber
ATTEND: Social Hour/Portland

Symphony

SHORT SPEECH: Chinese
Independence Day Celebration

SPEECH: Northwest Business
Boosters

MEET: Employees

LUNCH:

INTERVIEW: "Live at Noon"

SPEECH: Data Processing
Management Association

INTERVIEW: Oregon Sportsman Pac
& Life Underwriters Pac

MEET: Employees

Tualatin Elementary School
Tualatin

Tektronix
Wilsonville

Portland

Reed College

Portland

Sears
Salem

University of Portland
Portland

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland

Sears
Portland

Stuart Anderson's Cattle Co.
Gresham

Jade West Restaurant
Portland

Chinese Village
Portland

The Original Pantry
Portland

U.S. National Bank
Main Office, Portland

Fernwood Middle School
Portland

KOIN-TV
Portland

Jade West Restaurant
Portland

Capitol

Ladd & Bush Bank
Salem




AY

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

WV

wv

wVv

—WV

wv

SP

SP

SP

SP

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/14

10/14

10/14
10/14

10/14

10/14

10/14

10/14

10/15

10/15

10/15

DEDICATION:

INTERVIEW: Cottage Grove Sentinel

SPEECH: Eugene Kiwanis Club

TOUR: Diversified Production
Services Vocational Rehabilitation
Workshop

INTERVIEW:

TOUR:

SPEECH: University of Oregon
Law School

INTERVIEW: KWAX
REMARKS: Meeting of Business

Owners

INTERVIEW: Walt McKinney

INTERVIEW:
SPEECH: Student Body

SPEECH: Oregon Mortgage Bankers

INTERVIEW: Spilyay Tymoo

INTERVIEW: The Oregonian
Editorial Board

INTERVIEW: Q & A

FIRE GUN: Start Marathon

INTERVIEW: "Open Line"

DEDICATION: Chapel

Ore. Freeze Dry Foods
Albany

Asia Garden Restaurant
Eugene

Asia Garden Restaurant
Eugene

Eugene

KPNW
Eugene

KMTR-TV
Eugene

Eugene
University of Oregon
Eugene

Elmer's Pancake House
Hillsboro

Hillsboro Argus

Hillsboro

Enterprise Courier

West Linn High School

Lloyd Center Red Lion
Portland

Gov. Portland Office
Portland

KATU-TV

Portland

Oregon State Pen.
Salem

KCYX
MeMinnville

George Fox College
Newberg
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10/15 SPEECH: Corvallis Chamber

10/15 INTERVIEW: "Toast & Coffee"

10/15 INTERVIEW:

10/15 OPEN HOUSE:

10/15 READ PROCLAMATION:
Re-dedication

10/15 ATTEND: OMSI Auction

10/16 REMARKS: Toastmasters

International Distriet 7 Fall Conference

10/16 PARTICIPATE: Potato Festival
Parade & attend barbecue

10/16 SPEECH: Oregon Fire District
Association Seminar

10/16 SPEECH: Association of Oregon
Food Industries, 1st Annual
Grocers Convention & Trade Show

10/17 INTERVIEW: "This Sunday Morning"

10/17 ATTEND: Western Art Show

10/18 REMARKS: Portland Auto Dealers

10/18 SPEECH: Pacific Northwest
Utilities Conf. Committees, Model
Input Workshop

10/19 REMARKS: Employees
Candidates' Coffee

10/19 INTERVIEW: Editorial Board

10/19 INTERVIEW: "Mid-Day Report"

Corvallis Country Club
Corvallis

KLOO
Corvallis

Sun Enterprise

Independence

Gage Industries
Lake Oswego

Rose Farm
Oregon City

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Merrill

Klamath Co. Fairgrounds
Klamath Falls

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

KLCC
Eugene

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Coliseum Thunderbird
Portland

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland

U.S. National Bank
Main Branch, Eugene

Eugene Register-Guard
Eugene

KEZI-TV
Eugene
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10/19

10/19

10/19

10/19

10/19

10/20

10/20

10/20

10/20

10/20

10/21
10/21

10/21

10/21

10/21

10/21

10/21

SPEECH: Willamette Valley World
Trade Council

VISIT:
MEET: Union Business Agents
INTERVIEW: Loecal High School

Students

SPEECH: So. Oregon Timber
Industries

INTERVIEW: "Talk of the Town"

SPEECH: Woodburn Chamber

TOUR:

SPEECH: Governor's Council for
Health, Fitness & Sports
Annual Meeting

INTERVIEW: "Night Line"

MEET: Fred Meyer Employees

INTERVIEW: "Face the Nation"

BROWN BAG LUNCH: Dock Workers

SPEECH: Metro Business Assn.

SPEECH: Lake Oswego High School
Students

REMARKS: Combined Meeting (Mult.

Hunters & Anglers, Izaac Walton
League, Ore. Wildlife Fed., Ore.
Bass & Panfish, Bow Hunters, Rifle
& Pistol Assn.)

PARTICIPATE: Grand Opening

Bev's Steak House
Eugene

Roseburg Lumber
Dillard

Labor Temple
Medford

Weeks & Orr Furniture
Medford

Holiday Inn
Medford

KAGI
Grants Pass

Elks Lodge
Woodburn

Mercer Industries
Woodburn

Jantzen Beach Thunderbird

Portland
KEX

Portland
Portland

KYXI
Portland

Northwest Marine Ironworks

Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Lake Oswego
River Queen Restaurant

Portland

Bank of Corvallis
Corvallis
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10/22

10/22

10/22

10/22

10/22

10/23

10/23

10/23

10/23

10/23

10/24

10/24

10/24

10/24

10/25

10/25

10/25

10/25

SPEECH: Albany Chamber
SPEECH: Ore. Self-Insurers' Assn.
TOUR:

REMARKS: Notre Dame Fighting

Irish Fri. Night Pep Rally

ATTEND: Reception, Donald

Keough, Pres., Coca Cola

INTERVIEW: Bob Zagorin, KEZI-TV

PROFILE TAPING:

ATTEND: Tailgate Parties

LUNCH: Pre-Game Buffet

ATTEND: U of O/Notre Dame Game

REMARKS: Fund Raiser

ATTEND: Chinese Food Faire '82

REMARKS: Tribute to Bob Bitar

INTERVIEW: "Your Choice '82"

MEET: Local Citizens

INTERVIEW:

MEET: Residents

MEET: Workers

T & R Restaurant
Albany

Airport Sheraton
Portland

Morse Bros.
Harrisburg

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Valley River Inn
Eugene

KMTR
Eugene

University of Oregon
Eugene

Stadium Club
Eugene

University of Oregon
Eugene

Tom Kennedy Residence
Portland

Western Forestry Center
Portland

Lloyd Center Red Lion
Portland

KPTV
Portland

Embarcadero
Newport

KTIL
Tillamook

Tillamook Care Center
Tillamook

Port of Astoria
Astoria
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10/25

10/25

10/25

10/25

10/25

10/25

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/26

10/27

10/27

10/27

10/27

MEET: IWA LOCAL 3-14 Members
SPEECH: Astoria Rotary Club
PARTICIPATE: Dedication of new
senior center

DINNER:

INTERVIEW: Muriel Dobbins
Baltimore Sun

MEET: Local Citizens

REMARKS: Industrial Rotary Club
SPEECH: Governor's Housing Conf.
INTERVIEW: "Front Street Weekly"
REMARKS: Construction Commence-
ment Ceremony

REMARKS: Employees

REMARKS: Opening

REMARKS: Oregon Food Share
SPEECH: Lloyd Center Forum
SPEECH: Citizens

PARTICIPATE: BLM Land Deed
Exchange

MEET: Local Citizens

VISIT: Shops on Main Street

Longshoremen's Hall
Astoria

Sunset Empire Room
Astoria

Gold Beach
Pony Village Lodge
Coos Bay

Pony Village Lodge
Coos Bay

Pony Village Lodge
Coos Bay

MacBeck's Eatery
Portland

Portland State University

Portland

KOAP-TV
Portland

Pacwest Center
Portland

United Telephone Co. of NW

Hood River

Clark Door Plant
Hood River

The Governor Building
Portland

Aladdin Room
Portland

Molatore's Restaurant
Klamath Falls

Winema Hotel
Klamath Falls

Puck's Donut Shop
Ashland

Ashland
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10/27

10/27

10/28

10/28

10/28

10/28

10/28

10/29

10/29

10/29

10/29

10/29

10/31

SPEECH: Medford Kiwanis Club

INTERVIEW:

MEET: Students

INTERVIEW: "Sundial"

SPEECH: Students

SPEECH: Students

SPEECH: Bend Chamber

PARTICIPATE: Forum

SPEECH: SW & Albina Rotary

Clubs

PRESENT: Certificates,
Institute for Manpower Analysis,
Consultation & Training

INTERVIEW: "Newsmaker"
ATTEND: Oregon Indians for
Atiyeh Reception

ATTEND: Fund Raiser

Rogue Valley Country Club
Medford

KAJO
Grants Pass

Madras Junior High
Madras

KTVZ-TV
Bend

Mt. View High School
Bend

Bend High School
Bend

Riverhouse Restaurant
Bend

Eastern Ore. State College
La Grande

Ore. Medical Center Building
Portland

Marriott Hotel
Portland

KPTV

Portland

Western Forestry Center
Portland

Willey's Restaurant
Eugene




