OCTOBER 1982

				Location
WV	M	10/1	INTERVIEW: Boyd Levet, Channel 8	Capitol
Т	S	10/1	ATTEND: Bruce Baer Fund Raiser	Western Forestry Center Portland
Т	M	10/1	INTERVIEW: "Northwest at Night"	KEX Portland
wv	SP	10/2	KICKOFF SPEECH: Oregon Advocates for the Arts	Hilton Hotel Eugene
vv	M	10/4	INTERVIEW: "BEEPER PROGRAM"	KNND Cottage Grove
wv	SP	10/4	SPEECH: So. Lane Public Affairs Issues Forum	Hidden Valley Restaurant Cottage Grove
so	M	10/4	INTERVIEW: Open Line Show	KMED Medford
so	S	10/4	REMARKS: Fund Raiser	Wm. Hampton Residence Medford
so	S	10/4	DEBATE:	Labor Temple, Medford
so	M	10/4	INTERVIEW: David Broder, Washington Post	Red Lion Motor Inn Medford
wv	S	10/5	TOUR: Paper Plant	Teledyne Wah Chang Albany
wv	S	10/5	TOUR: Albany Paper Division & Sales Office	Willamette Industries Albany
wv	S	10/5	TOUR:	Simpson Timber Albany
/V	E	10/5	LUNCH: Barbecue with members of industrial & agri. community	Linn-Benton Co. Fairgrounds Albany

s s	10/5	TOUR:	National Fruit Albany
S			Albany
	10/5	TOUR:	Southwest Forest Products Albany
s	10/5	TOUR:	Ore. Metallurgical Corp. Albany
S	10/5	TOUR:	Smoke Craft Albany
S	10/5	DINNER: Chinese Community	Hi Hat Restaurant Tigard
M	10/6	NEWS CONFERENCE: Ballot Measure 6	Johns Landing Condos Portland
SP	10/6	SPEECH: Portland Kiwanis Club	Benson Hotel Portland
M	10/6	PHONE INTERVIEW: "Good Vibrations," KNPT, Newport	Portland
SP	10/6	SHORT SPEECH: Town Meeting on Sunset Corridor	Rock Creek Grade School Beaverton
S	10/7	MEET: Employees	Portland General Electric Salem
M	10/7	PHONE INTERVIEW: Coos Bay World	Capitol
S	10/7	MEET: Employees	State Farm Insurance Salem
SP	10/7	SPEECH: Salem Optimists & Lions Clubs	Black Angus Salem
M	10/7	MEET: Statesman Editorial Board	Salem
S	10/7	GREETINGS: Salvation Army Annual Dinner	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
SP	10/8	SPEECH: Concerned Citizens District 18	Coliseum Travelodge Portland
S	10/8	MEET: Employees & Tour	Tektronix Beaverton
M	10/8	INTERVIEW: "Viewpoint"	KGW Portland
SP	10/8	SPEECH: Wilsonville Rotary	Charbonneau Aurora
	S S S M SP M SP S M S SP M S M S M S M S	S 10/5 S 10/5 S 10/5 M 10/6 SP 10/6 M 10/6 SP 10/6 SP 10/7 M 10/7 S 10/7 SP 10/7 M 10/7 SP 10/7 M 10/7 SP 10/8 S 10/8 M 10/8	S 10/5 TOUR: S 10/5 TOUR: S 10/5 DINNER: Chinese Community M 10/6 NEWS CONFERENCE: Ballot Measure 6 SP 10/6 SPEECH: Portland Kiwanis Club M 10/6 PHONE INTERVIEW: "Good Vibrations," KNPT, Newport SP 10/6 SHORT SPEECH: Town Meeting on Sunset Corridor S 10/7 MEET: Employees M 10/7 PHONE INTERVIEW: Coos Bay World S 10/7 MEET: Employees SP 10/7 SPEECH: Salem Optimists & Lions Clubs M 10/7 MEET: Statesman Editorial Board S 10/7 GREETINGS: Salvation Army Annual Dinner SP 10/8 SPEECH: Concerned Citizens District 18 S 10/8 MEET: Employees & Tour M 10/8 INTERVIEW: "Viewpoint"

	<u>)</u> ,	S	10/8	MEET: Fire Prevention Singers	Tualatin Elementary School Tualatin
	Т	S	10/8	MEET: Employees	Tektronix Wilsonville
	Т	S	10/8	REMARKS: Lorenzo Ghiglieri Showing, Celebrate Year of Eagle	Portland
	Т	S	10/8	ATTEND: Gathering of \$1,000 donors, Reed College Griffin Society	Reed College Portland
	wv	S	10/9	REMARKS: Employees	Sears Salem
	T	S	10/9	REMARKS: Columbus Day Banquet	University of Portland Portland
	T	S	10/11	REMARKS: Civil Defense/Emergency Management Conference	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
	Т	S	10/11	REMARKS: Employees	Sears Portland
	T	SP	10/11	SPEECH: Gresham Chamber	Stuart Anderson's Cattle Co. Gresham
	T	Е	10/11	ATTEND: Social Hour/Portland Symphony	Jade West Restaurant Portland
	T	S	10/11	SHORT SPEECH: Chinese Independence Day Celebration	Chinese Village Portland
	T	SP	10/12	SPEECH: Northwest Business Boosters	The Original Pantry Portland
	T	S	10/12	MEET: Employees	U.S. National Bank Main Office, Portland
	T	E	10/12	LUNCH:	Fernwood Middle School Portland
	T	M	10/12	INTERVIEW: "Live at Noon"	KOIN-TV Portland
	Т	SP	10/12	SPEECH: Data Processing Management Association	Jade West Restaurant Portland
	wv	M	10/13	INTERVIEW: Oregon Sportsman Pac & Life Underwriters Pac	Capitol
_	ĮV.	S	10/13	MEET: Employees	Ladd & Bush Bank Salem

	NV	S	10/13	DEDICATION:	Ore. Freeze Dry Foods Albany
	wv	M	10/13	INTERVIEW: Cottage Grove Sentinel	Asia Garden Restaurant Eugene
	wv	SP	10/13	SPEECH: Eugene Kiwanis Club	Asia Garden Restaurant Eugene
	WV	S	10/13	TOUR: Diversified Production Services Vocational Rehabilitation Workshop	Eugene
	wv	M	10/13	INTERVIEW:	KPNW Eugene
	wv	S	10/13	TOUR:	KMTR-TV Eugene
	wv	SP	10/13	SPEECH: University of Oregon Law School	Eugene
	wv	M	10/13	INTERVIEW: KWAX	University of Oregon Eugene
	,	S	10/14	REMARKS: Meeting of Business Owners	Elmer's Pancake House Hillsboro
	Т	M	10/14	INTERVIEW: Walt McKinney	Hillsboro Argus Hillsboro
	T	M	10/14	INTERVIEW:	Enterprise Courier
	T	SP	10/14	SPEECH: Student Body	West Linn High School
	Т	SP	10/14	SPEECH: Oregon Mortgage Bankers	Lloyd Center Red Lion Portland
	T	M	10/14	INTERVIEW: Spilyay Tymoo	Gov. Portland Office
	Т	M	10/14	INTERVIEW: The Oregonian Editorial Board	Portland
	Т	M	10/14	INTERVIEW: Q & A	KATU-TV Portland
	wv	S	10/15	FIRE GUN: Start Marathon	Oregon State Pen. Salem
_	wv	M	10/15	INTERVIEW: "Open Line"	KCYX McMinnville
	wv	S	10/15	DEDICATION: Chapel	George Fox College Newberg

٧v	SP	10/15	SPEECH: Corvallis Chamber	Corvallis Country Club Corvallis
wv	M	10/15	INTERVIEW: "Toast & Coffee"	KLOO Corvallis
wv	M	10/15	INTERVIEW:	Sun Enterprise Independence
Т	S	10/15	OPEN HOUSE:	Gage Industries Lake Oswego
Т	S	10/15	READ PROCLAMATION: Re-dedication	Rose Farm Oregon City
T	S	10/15	ATTEND: OMSI Auction	Hilton Hotel Portland
T	S	10/16 Internati	REMARKS: Toastmasters ional District 7 Fall Conference	Hilton Hotel Portland
SO	S	10/16 Parade &	PARTICIPATE: Potato Festival attend barbecue	Merrill
so	SP	10/16	SPEECH: Oregon Fire District Association Seminar	Klamath Co. Fairgrounds Klamath Falls
WV	SP	10/16	SPEECH: Association of Oregon Food Industries, 1st Annual Grocers Convention & Trade Show	Hilton Hotel Eugene
WV	M	10/17	INTERVIEW: "This Sunday Morning"	KLCC Eugene
wv	E	10/17	ATTEND: Western Art Show	Valley River Inn Eugene
T	S	10/18	REMARKS: Portland Auto Dealers	Coliseum Thunderbird Portland
Т	SP	10/18	SPEECH: Pacific Northwest Utilities Conf. Committees, Model Input Workshop	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
WV	S	10/19	REMARKS: Employees Candidates' Coffee	U.S. National Bank Main Branch, Eugene
WV	M	10/19	INTERVIEW: Editorial Board	Eugene Register-Guard Eugene
VV	M	10/19	INTERVIEW: "Mid-Day Report"	KEZI-TV Eugene

_					
	NV	SP	10/19	SPEECH: Willamette Valley World Trade Council	Bev's Steak House Eugene
	SO	S	10/19	VISIT:	Roseburg Lumber Dillard
	so	S	10/19	MEET: Union Business Agents	Labor Temple Medford
	so	M	10/19	INTERVIEW: Local High School Students	Weeks & Orr Furniture Medford
	so	SP	10/19	SPEECH: So. Oregon Timber Industries	Holiday Inn Medford
	so	M	10/20	INTERVIEW: "Talk of the Town"	KAGI Grants Pass
	WV	SP	10/20	SPEECH: Woodburn Chamber	Elks Lodge Woodburn
	wv	S	10/20	TOUR:	Mercer Industries Woodburn
	Ą	S	10/20	SPEECH: Governor's Council for Health, Fitness & Sports Annual Meeting	Jantzen Beach Thunderbird Portland
	T	M	10/20	INTERVIEW: "Night Line"	KEX Portland
	T	S	10/21	MEET: Fred Meyer Employees	Portland
	T	M	10/21	INTERVIEW: "Face the Nation"	KYXI Portland
	T	S	10/21	BROWN BAG LUNCH: Dock Workers	Northwest Marine Ironworks Portland
	T	SP	10/21	SPEECH: Metro Business Assn.	Benson Hotel Portland
	T	SP	10/21	SPEECH: Lake Oswego High School Students	Lake Oswego
	Т	S	10/21	REMARKS: Combined Meeting (Mult. Hunters & Anglers, Izaac Walton League, Ore. Wildlife Fed., Ore. Bass & Panfish, Bow Hunters, Rifle & Pistol Assn.)	River Queen Restaurant Portland
	.VV	S	10/21	PARTICIPATE: Grand Opening	Bank of Corvallis Corvallis

٧v	SP	10/22	SPEECH: Albany Chamber	T & R Restaurant Albany
T	SP	10/22	SPEECH: Ore. Self-Insurers' Assn.	Airport Sheraton Portland
wv	S	10/22	TOUR:	Morse Bros. Harrisburg
wv	S	10/22	REMARKS: Notre Dame Fighting Irish Fri. Night Pep Rally	Hilton Hotel Eugene
wv	S	10/22	ATTEND: Reception, Donald Keough, Pres., Coca Cola	Valley River Inn Eugene
wv	M	10/23	INTERVIEW: Bob Zagorin, KEZI-TV	Valley River Inn Eugene
wv	M	10/23	PROFILE TAPING:	KMTR Eugene
wv	E	10/23	ATTEND: Tailgate Parties	University of Oregon Eugene
wv	E	10/23	LUNCH: Pre-Game Buffet	Stadium Club Eugene
wv	E	10/23	ATTEND: U of O/Notre Dame Game	University of Oregon Eugene
T	S	10/24	REMARKS: Fund Raiser	Tom Kennedy Residence Portland
T	E	10/24	ATTEND: Chinese Food Faire '82	Western Forestry Center Portland
T	S	10/24	REMARKS: Tribute to Bob Bitar	Lloyd Center Red Lion Portland
T	M	10/24	INTERVIEW: "Your Choice '82"	KPTV Portland
C	S	10/25	MEET: Local Citizens	Embarcadero Newport
C	M	10/25	INTERVIEW:	KTIL Tillamook
С	S	10/25	MEET: Residents	Tillamook Care Center Tillamook
	S	10/25	MEET: Workers	Port of Astoria Astoria

3	S	10/25	MEET: IWA LOCAL 3-14 Members	Longshoremen's Hall Astoria
C	SP	10/25	SPEECH: Astoria Rotary Club	Sunset Empire Room Astoria
С	S	10/25	PARTICIPATE: Dedication of new senior center	Gold Beach
С	E	10/25	DINNER:	Pony Village Lodge Coos Bay
C	М	10/25	INTERVIEW: Muriel Dobbins Baltimore Sun	Pony Village Lodge Coos Bay
C	S	10/25	MEET: Local Citizens	Pony Village Lodge Coos Bay
Т	S	10/26	REMARKS: Industrial Rotary Club	MacBeck's Eatery Portland
Т	SP	10/26	SPEECH: Governor's Housing Conf.	Portland State University Portland
T	M	10/26	INTERVIEW: "Front Street Weekly"	KOAP-TV Portland
T	S	10/26	REMARKS: Construction Commence- ment Ceremony	Pacwest Center Portland
Е	S	10/26	REMARKS: Employees	United Telephone Co. of NW Hood River
E	S	10/26	REMARKS: Opening	Clark Door Plant Hood River
T	S	10/26	REMARKS: Oregon Food Share	The Governor Building Portland
T	SP	10/26	SPEECH: Lloyd Center Forum	Aladdin Room Portland
so	SP	10/27	SPEECH: Citizens	Molatore's Restaurant Klamath Falls
so	S	10/27	PARTICIPATE: BLM Land Deed Exchange	Winema Hotel Klamath Falls
so	S	10/27	MEET: Local Citizens	Puck's Donut Shop Ashland
so	S	10/27	VISIT: Shops on Main Street	Ashland

30	SP	10/27	SPEECH: Medford Kiwanis Club	Rogue Valley Country Club Medford
so	M	10/27	INTERVIEW:	KAJO Grants Pass
E	S	10/28	MEET: Students	Madras Junior High Madras
Е	M	10/28	INTERVIEW: "Sundial"	KTVZ-TV Bend
E	SP	10/28	SPEECH: Students	Mt. View High School Bend
E	SP	10/28	SPEECH: Students	Bend High School Bend
Е	SP	10/28	SPEECH: Bend Chamber	Riverhouse Restaurant Bend
E	S	10/29	PARTICIPATE: Forum	Eastern Ore. State College La Grande
T	SP	10/29	SPEECH: SW & Albina Rotary Clubs	Ore. Medical Center Building Portland
Т	S	10/29	PRESENT: Certificates, Institute for Manpower Analysis, Consultation & Training	Marriott Hotel Portland
T	M	10/29	INTERVIEW: "Newsmaker"	KPTV Portland
T	Е	10/29	ATTEND: Oregon Indians for Atiyeh Reception	Western Forestry Center Portland
WV	Е	10/31		Willey's Restaurant Eugene